PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Paul Gildersleeve	02/22/2008	
Mario Luna	02/25/2008	
Yun Seok Kim	02/22/2008	
Jace Noel Green	02/22/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdobeAir, Inc.
Street Address:	1450 East Grant Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29343560
Application Number:	29343559
Application Number:	29343558
Application Number:	29343556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: aepinto@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

PATENT

REEL: 023793 FRAME: 0884

501066668

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett J. Rosen
Total Attachments: 2 source=102assign#page1.tif source=102assign#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023793 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Application	Pocket Number: ADO-102US
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the following named inventor	s :
	1. Paul Gildersleeve	2. Mario Luna
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Yun Seok Kim	4. Jace Noel Green
	5.	6.
made an invention	entitled: ORNAMENTAL DESIGN OF AN ENC	LOSURE OF AN EVAPORATIVE COOLER
(Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of the United States: illowing): concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on	
	ent Application Serial No.:	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	AdobeAir, Inc. 1450 East Grant Street Idress) Phoenix, AZ 85034	
Now, there Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intending assigns, the full ar sald invention, incl based thereon, an	efore, in consideration of the payment by Assig I for other good and valuable consideration, the g to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and	d transfers to Assignee, its successors and dinvention, all applications for Letters Patent for tions-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority
Assignor h or entered into wh	nereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agre- ich would conflict with this Assignment.	ement or encumbrance has been or will be made
legal representative possession, relation to execute all instructions.	e thereof, to supply all information and evidencing to the making and practice of said invention,	to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, lited States of America and foreign countries in
	ntion requires a biological deposit, Assignor als assignor as may be necessary to the validity of	

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

REEL: 023793 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: ADO-102US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor Includes more than one Individual, these obligations shall apply to these Individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	Paul Gildersleeve	mille	2/20/08
		* Witness to Assignor #1	2/22/08
	2. Mario Luna	Affling	2/25/08
		* Witness to pssignor #2	2/25/08
	3. Yun Seok Kim	MMM2	2/22/08
		Doyg Delbt	2/22/08
SIGNATURE	4. Jace Noel Green	* Witness to Assignor #3/	02-22-2008
		* Witness to Assignor #4	2/22/08
	5,		
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.	THUISO W CONSTITUTE TO	
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Application for United States Letters	Patent:						
Serial No.:	To Be Assigned	į	٠.	•			
Filed:	<u>Herewith</u>						
Attorney Docket Number:	ADO-102US						
Total Number of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signa	ature reco	mmende	ed, manda	tory for some	e countries

RECORDED: 01/15/2010 REEL: 023793 FRAME: 0887